
9 George V l8th May 289

-Salaries, $1,984; Relief, $8,000; Miscellaneous and unforseen, $850; Medical atten-
dance and medicines, 84,000; Repairs to roads, $450; To provide for encouragement of
agriculture, $1,000, for the year ending Blst March, 1919.

57. Resolved, That a sum iujt exceeding fi-ve-sixths of 'Three thoxsand two
hundred and twenty-five dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Indians--Prince
Edward Island-Salaries, $600; Relief and seed grain, $1,375; Medical attendaÈce
and niedicines, $850; iMiscellaneous, $400, for the year ending Zlst March, 1919.

58. Resolved, That a sumnifot exceeding five-sixths of Five hundred and eight
thousand one hundred and forty-nine dollars be granted to Ris Majesty, for Indians
-Manitoba, Saskatchewan, Alberta and Nýorthwest Territories-Implements, tools,
etc., e7,366; Field and garden seeds, $2,95 7; Live stock, '$4,835; Supplies for destitute,
$125,167; Rospitals and medical attendance, $103,767; Triennial clothing, $6,000;
Surveys, $11,000; Sioux, $6;418; Grist'and saw milîs, $6,076; General expenses,
$234,56,8, for the year ending 3lst March, 1919.

59. Resolved, That a sumnifot exceeding five-sixths of One hundred and sixty-six
thousand and fifty dollars be granted to Ris Majesty, for Indian.s-Brjtish Colunibia-
Salaries, $47,840; Relief to destitute, $22,000; To assist Indians in farming, fruit
culture and cleansing orchards, $8,450; Hospital, medical attendance and medicines,
$43,200; Travelling expenses, $20,000; Office, miscellaneous and unforeseen expenses,
$19,560; Surveys, 85,000, for the year ending 3lat IMarcli, 1919.

60. Resolved, That a suni not exceeding flve-sixths of Seventeen thousand dollars
be granted to Ris Majesty, for Jndians-Yukon--Relief, medical attendance and
medicînes, $11,000; Surveys, $2,000; General Expenses, $4,000, for the year ending
.3lst March, 1919.

61. iResolved, That a sumnifot exceeding five-sixths of One hundred and twenty-
three thousand dollars be granted to Ris Majesty, for Indians--General-Payments toIndians surrendering their lands under provisions of Section 89 of the Indian Act,whîch will afterwards be repaid froni the avails of the land, $25,000; Relief to desti-
tute Indians in remote dstricts, $60,000; To prevent spread of Tuberculosis, 810,000;
Printing, stationery, etc., $5,000; Grant to assist Indian Trust Fund Account,31O,suppression of liquor, 83,000; Surveys, Ontario, Quebec and Maritime Provinces,
$3,000; To provide for expenses i11 connection with epidemie of amalîpox and other
diseases, 810,000; To provide an amount to pay Agents' fees in connection with
rtgietration of births, deatha and marriages, $1,500; General legal expenses, 85,500,
for the year ending 3lst March, 1919.

62. Resolved,.That a sumn fot exceeding five-sinths of Seven hundred and thirty-
four thousand one hundred and fifteen dollars be granted to Ris Majesty, for Indian.
,Education, for the year ending 3lst March, 1919.

Resolutions to be reported.

Mr. Speaker resumed the Chair; and iMr. ]Boîvin reported, That the Committee
had corne to several Resolutions.

Ordered, That the Report be received at the next sitting of the buse.
Mr. Boivin also acquainted the House that he was directed to inove, That the

Connnittee may have leave to ait again.
Resolved, That this Rouse will, at its next sitting, again resolve itself into the

said Conimittee.

And then The bouse, having continued to sit till Seven of the Olock, P.M.,
adjourned till Monday next, at Eleven o'Clock, A. M.

C--19


